

Model 204273 Open Drum Cover and Hold Down Rods

For 400-lb drum size and 5:1 Fire-Ball® pump and 10:1 President® pump

Ref	Part	Description	Qty
1	100016	LOCKWASHER, spring, 1/4 in.	2
2	100021	SCREW, hex hd, cap; 1/4 in.-20 x 1 in. (not shown)	2
3	100696	WASHER, wrought steel; 7/16 in.	2
4	100213	NUT, hex; 7/16 in.-14	2
5	102280	BOLT, special eye; 7/16 in.-14	2
6	153058	ROD, hold down; 400-lb drum length	2
7	153166	BRACKET; cover hold down	2
8	161023	GASKET, cellulose fiber (for Fire-Ball pump only)	1
9	161096	GASKET, cellulose fiber (for President pump only)	1
10	166438	LOCATER, drum	2
11	200889	WING NUT assbly	2
12	206636	DRUM COVER, bare	1
13	207361	TIE ROD KIT (includes 3-7, 10 and 11)	1
14	207366	COVER Assbly (includes 1, 2, 8, 9 and 12)	1

